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stAdmission on first come first serve basis upto 31  July, 2016

EXCELLENT RESULT (2014 - 2015)
100/100 in Chemistry, Maths & Science All India CBSE +2 Topper

81.1% success rate, 30 qualified out of 37 from batch (2015) in 
various medical/engineering entrance exams

Out of 37 students, 33 students achieved 90+ in various subjects

Students qualified for JEE (Main) - 12;  Medical - 04 

Lt Col P S Satsangi, 
VSM (Retd)

(Oct. 23,1929–April 01, 2005)

(a unit of AIPECCS society) CBSE, Nursery - XII, Co-Ed.
CSKM Public School

Col Satsangi's Kiran Memorial

Fully Residential School Teaching Synchronized with JEE (Main & Advanced)
Medical Coaching by OES (Oasis Educational Services)

Scholarship upto Rs. Two Lakh Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred & 
Forty Eight only per Annum for High Achievers of Class X 

Every child can be  
developed and 
improved; every child 
can be guided  towards 
success; every child is a 
winner; every child can 
be groomed to be a 
successful human being 
and a child should be 
taught at his pleasure 
and not peril.

Established in 1986 by great 
educationist, reformer and 
philosopher Col P S Satsangi VSM in 
the memory of his  beloved 
educationist wife Kiran. CSKM is one 
of the biggest boarding/long hours 
day boarding schools of the country. 
The school attempts to combine the 
best of the Indian gurukul and English 
Public school tradition, it is nestled in 
the scenic Aravali hills of Mehrauli in 
South Delhi.

Preparation for Competitive Exam Section (PCES) : XI - XII 

Satbari, Chattarpur, New Delhi - 110 074   

CONTACT: 09810660449,  09818900872
website:www.cskm.com   e-mail:contact@cskm.com  

VISIT CSKM ADMISSION OFFICE 10 AM to 6 PM (All days of the week including Holidays)

The school is headed by Dr (Mrs) Shakuntla S Jaiman,  a brilliant 

scholar, she has  the unique distinction of guiding students to top in 

Psychology at the All India Level.  A dynamic and motivated leader, 

she has successfully organised National and International  level 

seminars as the Director,  Institute for Gifted Children. Medical Entrance

JEE (Main) Entrance

ISO 9001:2008 International Certification by TÜV-SÜD (DAkkS), GermanyEstd. 1986

ANKIT KUMARROHIT RAJ AKRITI
Agg.  -  90.75%

ABHISHEK KUMAR
Agg.  -  87.25%

VAIBHAV RANA

Agg.  -  85.25% Agg.  -  84.75%
ABHAYANAND

Agg.  -  84.25%
SHAMBHAVI SINGH

Agg.  -  84.0%

RINGPHAKHAI 

ASHUTOSH KR
Agg.  -  92.5%

Agg.  -  83.50%

SHAISTA  EJAZ

Agg.  -  84.0%

MANSI PARASHAR

Agg.  -  83.00%

VIKAS KUMAR

SARVAGYA V. SHARMA
Agg.  -  95.25% Agg.  -  94.50% Agg.  -  93.25%

SATYA RAJAN
Agg.  -  84.25%

KRISHAN K. SHUKLA
Agg.  -  95.75%

SANU SARGAM

Agg.  -  82.00%



Direct and supervised 
Transport organized by school 
for ease of travel saving time.

More time available utilized in 
studying and other self 
development activities and 
Personality enhancement 

Healthy diet at regular 
intervals, officer like sports 

Synchronized CBSE + Coaching 
Preparation Improvement in 
results in both CBSE + 
Competitive exams

Other  Distinctive  Features

Modern 'Gurukul' Positive, Conflict-free, Supportive Environment on Clean, 
Green & Serene, Huge Campus. Resource   Library, Internet facility and 
Laboratories for Maths, Phy, Chem, Bio, Info-Prac, Bio-Tech, Psychology, 

Painting, Language. Sports incl. Lawn Tennis, Swimming, Skating, Squash, 
Badminton, Table Tennis, Multigym & all Field Games.

Faculty includes Gold Medalist, Post Graduates, B.Techs, M.Techs and PhDs.

Good health & Energy levels are maintained through eating balanced and 
nutritious food at proper timings.

Hygiene maintenance, pollution free environment & 
availability of medical staff

Exhaustive, quality study packages for all subjects prepared by 
subject experts from Narayana and Oasis.

Feedback given through Macro & Micro level analysis of individual subject 
wise marks, subject wise ranks and overall rank and individual question 

wise analysis correct, incorrect & un-attempted questions.

3-4 hours wasted in travel on 
buses/ public transport resulting 
in fatigue loss of valuable energy 

Less time available for rest, co-
curricular activities etc. 

Dependence on dabbawallaha for 
food. No games facility available 
for maintaining physical fitness. 

Day schools & coaching institutes 
DO NOT synchronize CBSE/ICSE 
syllabi with coaching Child 
remains puzzled in trying to cope 
with both

How is CSKM  PCES Programme Different 
from that of Coaching Institutes

Benefit of 85% seats in Delhi state (DTU, NSIT & DPMT) for students doing Class – XI-XIII from Delhi School

Scholarship and Fee Schedule for 2016 - 2017 Batch
 

One time fee

Refundable/Adjustable
CINA 
Transportation Charges

 : Non Refundable = Registration & Admission Fee - Rs. 225/-
Hostel Admission Fee - Rs. 3,025/-, PCES Registration Fee Rs. 500/-,

: Hostel Security - Rs. 15,500/-
: Child Individual Needs Accounts - Rs. 35,000/- enclosed separate sheet for details
: Extra for coaching centre.

Scholarship for XI on the basis of X Result
Eligibility: PCES is for those students who have scored B1 and above in all Subjects with  Maths and Science 
compulsory in  Class X Exam.  Admission to students scoring B1 in X Result keen to work hard in Science  
Stream in XI in Improvement Section on extra remedial payment.

NET
Scholarship

TUITION FEE
+

Annual Charges
+

Development fee

44,147/-

27,671/-

16,476/-

44,147/-

27,671/-

16,476/-

44,147/-

27,671/-

16,476/-

44,147/-

27,671/-

16,476/-

44,147/-

27,671/-

16,476/-

HOSTEL FEE
Rs. 2,13,448/- 

per session
Payable Amount

Nil

42,690/-

28,000/-

15,900/-

85,379/-

52,000/-

34,650/-

1,49,414/-

91,800/-

59,800/-

2,13,448/-

1,27,800/-

87,900/-

2,13,448/-

1,70,758/-

1,28,069/-

64,034/-

NIL

NET Payable
Amount

1,08,147/-

91,671/-

16,476/-

1,50,837/-

1,19,671/-

32,376/-

1,93,526/-

1,43,671/-

51,126/-

2,57,561/-

1,83,471/-

72,276/-

3,21,595/-

2,19,471/-

1,04,376/-

PCES FEE

64,000/-

64,000/-

64,000/-

64,000/-

64,000/-

X result: at CBSE or any other
 Recognised Board 

100% Scholarship in HostelFee A1 
or 91 - 100% in five Subjects with 
Sc & Maths compulsory 
One Time Payment
Two Instalments 
(I)   On Admission
(ii)  9 Oct.

80% Scholarship in Hostel Fee
A1 or 91 - 100% in Four Subjects 
with Sc & Maths compulsory A2 or 
81 - 90% in One Subject
One Time Payment
Two Instalments 
(I)   On Admission
(ii)  9 Oct.

60%  Scholarship in Hostel Fee
A1 or 91 - 100% in Three Subjects 
with Sc & Maths compulsory A2 or 
81 - 90% in Two  Subjects
One Time Payment
Two Instalments 
(I)   On Admission
(ii)  9 Oct.

30% Scholarship in Hostel Fee
A2 or 81 - 90% in All Subjects
One Time Payment
Two Instalments 
(I)   On Admission
(ii)  9 Oct.

B1 or 71 - 80%  in all subjects
One Time Payment
Two Instalments 
(I)   On Admission
(ii)  9 Oct.

Note:
1. Late Grace fee Rs. 100/- per month will be charged if the dues are not cleared by 9th of the specified month.
2. Scholarship for the next year will be continued provided the percentage of marks is not lower by 5% in all weekly and terminal 

examination of the category in which the admission was approved.
3. Withdrawal Rules: If the child is withdrawn within 3 months from date of Admission, the Scholarship will be cancelled and general fee 

will be charged with two months notice period and full session coaching fee. If the child is withdrawn after 3 months from date of 
admission, full session school fee plus coaching fee will be charged.

Co-curricular activities, it is mandatory for students of Class XI to be a member of at least one of the 
activities (a) Academic Subject activities (b)  Advanced & Games & Sports  (c) Vocational activities like 
Personality Development (Spic Macay, Film Production and Personal Grooming). Related fee is Rs. 10,400/- 
(Ten Thousand only) per Annum Per membership.

Also applicable for meritorious students of Commerce and Humanities.**
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