Every child can be developed and improved; every child can be guided towards success; every child is a winner; every child can be groomed to be a successful human being and a child should be taught at his pleasure and not peril.

Established in 1986 by great educationist, reformer and philosopher Col P S Satsangi VSM in the memory of his beloved educationist wife Kiran. CSKM is one of the biggest boarding/long hours day boarding schools of the country. The school attempts to combine the best of the Indian gurukul and English Public school tradition, it is nestled in the scenic Aravali hills of Mehrauli in South Delhi.

#### The Founder



VSM (Retd) (Oct. 23,1929-April 01, 2005)





The school is headed by Dr (Mrs) Shakuntla S Jaiman, a brilliant scholar, she has the unique distinction of guiding students to top in Psychology at the All India Level. A dynamic and motivated leader, she has successfully organised National and International level seminars as the Director, Institute for Gifted Children.

Satbari, Chattarpur, New Delhi - 110 074

CONTACT: 09810660449, 09818900872

website:www.cskm.com e-mail:contact@cskm.com VISIT CSKM ADMISSION OFFICE 10 AM to 6 PM (All days of the week including Holidays)



## Col Satsangi's Kiran Memorial **CSKM Public School**

(a unit of AIPECCS society) CBSE, Nursery - XII, Co-Ed. ISO 9001:2008 International Certification by TÜV-SÜD (DAkkS), Germany

Preparation for Competitive Exam Section (PCES): XI - XII

## Admission on first come first serve basis upto 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2016

Fully Residential School Teaching Synchronized with JEE (Main & Advanced) Medical Coaching by OES (Oasis Educational Services)

Scholarship upto Rs. Two Lakh Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Eight only per Annum for High Achievers of Class X

### **EXCELLENT RESULT (2014 - 2015)**

100/100 in Chemistry, Maths & Science All India CBSE +2 Topper

81.1% success rate, 30 qualified out of 37 from batch (2015) in various medical/engineering entrance exams

Out of 37 students, 33 students achieved 90+ in various subjects

Students qualified for JEE (Main) - 12; Medical - 04



Agg. - 95.75%



Agg. - 95.25%



*ΥΔΙ***ΡΗΔΥ ΡΔΝΔ** ABHISHEK KUMAR Agg. - 87.25% Agg. - 85.25%



Agg. - 94.50% Agg. - 93.25%



SHAMBHAVI SINGH Agg. - 84.25%





**ABHAYANAND** Agg. - 84.75%



Agg. - 92.5%



Agg. - 84.0%

Agg. - 84.0%

#### **Medical Entrance**



**SATYA RAJAN** Agg. - 84.25%



Agg. - 83.50%



**VIKAS KUMAR** Agg. - 83.00%



SANU SARGAM Agg. - 82.00%

# How is CSKM PCES Programme Different from that of Coaching Institutes

Direct and supervised Transport organized by school for ease of travel saving time.	$\Leftrightarrow$	3-4 hours wasted in travel on buses/ public transport resulting in fatigue loss of valuable energy
More time available utilized in studying and other self development activities and Personality enhancement	$\Leftrightarrow$	Less time available for rest, co- curricular activities etc.
Healthy diet at regular intervals, officer like sports	$\Leftrightarrow$	Dependence on dabbawallaha for food. No games facility available for maintaining physical fitness.
Synchronized CBSE + Coaching Preparation Improvement in results in both CBSE + Competitive exams	<b>⇔</b>	Day schools & coaching institutes DO NOT synchronize CBSE/ICSE syllabi with coaching Child remains puzzled in trying to cope with both

#### Other Distinctive Features

🖈 Benefit of 85% seats in Delhi state (DTU, NSIT & DPMT) for students doing Class – XI-XIII from Delhi School

Modern 'Gurukul' Positive, Conflict-free, Supportive Environment on Clean, Green & Serene, Huge Campus. Resource Library, Internet facility and Laboratories for Maths, Phy, Chem, Bio, Info-Prac, Bio-Tech, Psychology, Painting, Language. Sports incl. Lawn Tennis, Swimming, Skating, Squash, Badminton, Table Tennis, Multigym & all Field Games.

Faculty includes Gold Medalist, Post Graduates, B.Techs, M.Techs and PhDs.

Good health & Energy levels are maintained through eating balanced and nutritious food at proper timings.

Hygiene maintenance, pollution free environment & availability of medical staff

Exhaustive, quality study packages for all subjects prepared by subject experts from Narayana and Oasis.

Feedback given through Macro & Micro level analysis of individual subject wise marks, subject wise ranks and overall rank and individual question wise analysis correct, incorrect & un-attempted questions.

#### Scholarship and Fee Schedule for 2016 - 2017 Batch

Scholarship for XI on the basis of X Result

**Eligibility:** PCES is for those students who have scored B1 and above in all Subjects with Maths and Science compulsory in Class X Exam. Admission to students scoring B1 in X Result keen to work hard in Science Stream in XI in Improvement Section on extra remedial payment.

X result: at CBSE or any other Recognised Board	HOSTEL FEE Rs. 2,13,448/- per session Payable Amount	TUITION FEE  + Annual Charges + Development fee	PCES FEE	NET Scholarship	NET Payable Amount
100% Scholarship in HostelFee A1 or 91 - 100% in five Subjects with Sc & Maths compulsory One Time Payment Two Instalments (I) On Admission	Nil	44,147/- 27,671/-	64,000/-	2,13,448/-	1,08,147/- 91,671/-
(ii) 9 Oct.		16,476/-			16,476/-
80% Scholarship in Hostel Fee A1 or 91 - 100% in Four Subjects with Sc & Maths compulsory A2 or 81 - 90% in One Subject One Time Payment Two Instalments (I) On Admission (ii) 9 Oct.	42,690/-	44,147/-	64,000/-	1,70,758/-	1,50,837/-
	28,000/- 15,900/-	27,671/- 16,476/-			1,19,671/- 32,376/-
60% Scholarship in Hostel Fee A1 or 91 - 100% in Three Subjects with Sc & Maths compulsory A2 or 81 - 90% in Two Subjects One Time Payment Two Instalments (I) On Admission (ii) 9 Oct.	85,379/-	44,147/-	64,000/-	1,28,069/-	1,93,526/-
	52,000/- 34,650/-	27,671/- 16,476/-			1,43,671/- 51,126/-
30% Scholarship in Hostel Fee A2 or 81 - 90% in All Subjects One Time Payment Two Instalments (I) On Admission (ii) 9 Oct.	1,49,414/-	44,147/-	64,000/-	64,034/-	2,57,561/-
	91,800/- 59,800/-	27,671/- 16,476/-		1,83,471/- 72,276/-	
B1 or 71 - 80% in all subjects One Time Payment Two Instalments (I) On Admission (ii) 9 Oct.	2,13,448/-	44,147/-	64,000/-	NIL	3,21,595/-
	1,27,800/- 87,900/-	27,671/- 16,476/-			2,19,471/- 1,04,376/-

One time fee : Non Refundable = Registration & Admission Fee - Rs. 225/-

Hostel Admission Fee - Rs. 3,025/-, PCES Registration Fee Rs. 500/-,

Refundable/Adjustable : Hostel Security - Rs. 15,500/-

CINA : Child Individual Needs Accounts - Rs. 35,000/- enclosed separate sheet for details

**Transportation Charges** : Extra for coaching centre.

**Co-curricular activities**, it is mandatory for students of Class XI to be a member of at least one of the activities (a) Academic Subject activities (b) Advanced & Games & Sports (c) Vocational activities like Personality Development (Spic Macay, Film Production and Personal Grooming). Related fee is Rs. 10,400/-(Ten Thousand only) per Annum Per membership.

#### Note:

- 1. Late Grace fee Rs. 100/- per month will be charged if the dues are not cleared by 9th of the specified month.
- 2. Scholarship for the next year will be continued provided the percentage of marks is not lower by 5% in all weekly and terminal examination of the category in which the admission was approved.
- 3. Withdrawal Rules: If the child is withdrawn within 3 months from date of Admission, the Scholarship will be cancelled and general fee will be charged with two months notice period and full session coaching fee. If the child is withdrawn after 3 months from date of admission, full session school fee plus coaching fee will be charged.
- \* Also applicable for meritorious students of Commerce and Humanities.